
Amendment No. 1 
Issued on: November 28, 2024 

 

 

 

 

to  

Request for Bids 

Goods 
(One-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 

Laboratory equipment for BSL-3 laboratory at the 

“Torlak“ Institute of Virology, Vaccines and Sera 
 

RFB No.  RS-SECRP-9120YF-G-RFB-24-1.1.2.B  

Project:  Serbia Emergency COVID-19 Response Project  

Purchaser: Project Coordination Unit on behalf of the Ministry of 

Health of the Republic of Serbia 

Country:  The Republic of Serbia 

Issued on:            28 November 2024 

 

  



2 

 

This Amendment No. 1 to the RFB no. RS-SECRP-9120YF-G-RFB-24-1.1.2.B, for 

procurement of Laboratory equipment for BSL-3 laboratory at the “Torlak“ Institute of 

Virology, Vaccines and Sera has been issued on 28 November 2024, because additional time is 

needed to respond to the requests for clarifications received. 

 

The following clauses of the RFB are revised: 

 

1. Section II, Bid Data Sheet (BDS), ITB 22.1 and ITB 25.1, which reads: 

 

ITB 22.1  

 

For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is:  

Primary Health Care Center Savski venac 

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Attention: Ms. Žana Cvetković, Procurement Specialist 

Street Address: Pasterova Street no 1 

Floor/ Room number: Floor 3rd, Serbia Emergency Covid-19 Response 

Project, Project Coordination Unit 

City: Belgrade  

ZIP/Postal Code: 11000  

Country: The Republic of Serbia 

Tel 1: +381 11 36 06 401  

Tel 2: +381 11 36 06 402 

E-mail: office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs 

  

The deadline for Bid submission is:  

Date: 5 December 2024 

Time: 10.30 a.m. CET 

 

Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their Bids electronically. 

 

and  

 

ITB 25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at:  

Primary Health Care Center Savski venac 

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Street Address: Pasterova Street no 1 

Floor/ Room number: Floor 2nd, Conference room  

City: Belgrade 

Country: The Republic of Serbia 

 

mailto:office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs


3 

 

Date: 5 December 2024 

Time: 10.45 a.m. CET 

 

Shall now read: 

 

ITB 22.1  

 

For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is:  

Primary Health Care Center Savski venac 

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Attention: Ms. Žana Cvetković, Procurement Specialist 

Street Address: Pasterova Street no 1 

Floor/ Room number: Floor 3rd, Serbia Emergency Covid-19 Response 

Project, Project Coordination Unit 

City: Belgrade  

ZIP/Postal Code: 11000  

Country: The Republic of Serbia 

Tel 1: +381 11 36 06 401  

Tel 2: +381 11 36 06 402 

E-mail: office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs 

  

The deadline for Bid submission is:  

Date: 12 December 2024 

Time: 10.30 a.m. CET 

 

Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their Bids electronically. 

 

and 

 

ITB 25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at:  

Primary Health Care Center Savski venac 

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Street Address: Pasterova Street no 1 

Floor/ Room number: Floor 2nd, Conference room  

City: Belgrade 

Country: The Republic of Serbia 

 

Date: 12 December 2024 

Time: 10.45 a.m. CET 

 

mailto:office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs


4 

 

 

2. Other 

 

All other clauses of the RFB remain unchanged. 

 

 


